## 506758678 07/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYCLOFLUIDIC LTD	06/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ("CTL") AT
Internal Address:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY, 395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755427

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852702127

**Email:** heather.dodge@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147402.008032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20210709\_Cyclo\_to\_Cornell\_Assignment\_147402\_008032#page1.tif source=20210709 Cyclo to Cornell Assignment 147402 008032#page2.tif

PATENT 506758678 REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0033

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of the 4th day of June, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Cyclofluidic Ltd, with a place of business at Salisbury House, Station Road, Cambridge CB1 2LA, United Kingdom ("Cyclofluidic Ltd"), and Cornell University, with a place of business at 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA ("Cornell University");

WHEREAS, Cyclofluidic Ltd owns right, title, and interest in an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT Application No. PCT/US2018/055482, on October 11, 2018, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/755,427, which claims priority of U.S. Serial No. 62/571,146 on October 11, 2017 entitled PEPTIDOMIMETIC PROTEASOME INHIBITORS ("Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Cornell University desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Cyclofluidic Ltd does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Patent Rights and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions, and reexamination certificates thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and corresponding Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.
- 2. Cyclofluidic Ltd hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent identified in the preceding section to Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF:

Cyclofluidic Ltd:

7 mree.
Signed
Dr J. Mark Treherne
Typed or Printed Name
Director
Title
4th June 2021
Dated

#110267717 v1 147402:008032 (7990-03-US)

Cornell University:
Signed Signed
William D. Pegg
Typed or Printed Name
Associate Director, Center for Technology Licensing
Title
June 7, 2021  Dated

#110267717 v1 147402.008032 (7990-03-US)

**RECORDED: 07/09/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0035